

Ex. Civil 398/24

Jagat Singh (D) Thr. Lr,S Vs. Union Of India And Ors.
21.02.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Yadav, DH in person.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

DH seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today as Bar is abstaining from work today.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 11.07.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 21.02.2025