

17 EX. CIVIL 398/24

Jagat Singh (D) THR. LR,S Vs. Union Of India AND ORS.
9LAC-70- A/08 BHALASWA JAHANGIR PUR)

17.10.2025

Present: Counsel for DH.
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Statement of DH Santra Devi and Rajesh Kumari
recorded qua their relinquishment in favour of DH Ravinder
Yadav.

Let the Demand and ENM be filed.

To come up for further proceedings on **20.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 17.10.2025