

6 EX. CIVIL 398-24

Jagat Singh (D) THR. LR,S Vs. Union Of India AND ORS.

(LAC-70-A/08 BHALASWA JAHANGIR PUR)

22.05.2026

**Present:** Counsel for the DH.  
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.  
Counsel for JD-2/DUSIB.  
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

The LAC shall file the demand and ENM on  
07.08.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/RohiniCourts  
Delhi/22.05.2026(RJ)